consideration, and that this Agreement shall not be subject to attack by any party on the grounds 
of lack of consideration or inadequate considerition. 

OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED BY THE DEFENDANT COUNTY 

10. Defendant County will pay Plaintiffs in total the amount of Two Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($2,680.00) which reflects Defendant County's pro rata share of the 
amount of Plaintiffs' attorneys' fees, expenses and costs accrued through December 17, 2004 
and not paid by the State. Defendant County will have no m e r  liability for any additional 
monetary damages or attorneys' fees, expenses and costs.